ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER
CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF
THE LETTER OF OFFER
This is an Abridged Letter of Offer containing salient features of the Letter of Offer dated December 31,
2021(“Letter of Offer”) which is available on the websites of the Registrar, our Company, the Lead Managers and
the Stock Exchange, where the Equity Shares of our Company are listed, i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India
Limited. You are encouraged to read greater details available in the Letter of Offer. Capitalized terms not
specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Letter of Offer.

FOR THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY
THIS ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER CONTAINS 12 PAGES. PLEASE ENSURE
THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED ALL THE PAGES
ISSUE OF 5,35,680 EQUITY SHARES WITH A FACE VALUE OF Rs. 10/- EACH (“RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES”)
OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 90/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE
PREMIUM OF Rs. 80/- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE “ISSUE PRICE”) FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF Rs.
4,82,11,200/- ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE
RATIO OF 01 (ONE) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY 10 (TEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE(S)
HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON THURSDAY,
JANUARY06, 2022 (THE “ISSUE”). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 9 TIMES THE
FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE “TERMS OF THE ISSUE” ON PAGE
120 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.
The Equity Shares of our Company are listed on MSEI. Our Company has received “in-principle” approvals from
MSEI for listing the Equity Shares through their letter dated Wednesday, October 22, 2021. Our Company will also
make application to the Stock Exchange to obtain their trading approvals for the Rights Entitlements as required
under the SEBI circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020.
For the purpose of this Issue, designated stock exchange (“DSE”) is MSEI.
Procedure: If you wish to obtain further details in relation to the processes and procedures applicable to the Issue,
you may refer to the section titled “Terms of the Issue” on page 120 of the Letter of Offer. You may download a copy
of the Letter of Offer from the websites of our Company, SEBI, MSEI, Registrar and the Lead Managers and on the

Letter of Offer.
10. TERMS OF THE ISSUE
This Section applies to all Investors. ASBA Investors should note that the ASBA process involves procedures that
may be different from that applicable to other Investors and should carefully read the provisions applicable to such
Applications, in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, the Application Form and the Rights Entitlement
Letter, before submitting an Application Form. Our Company and the Lead Manager are not liable for any
amendments, modifications or changes in applicable law which may occur after the date of the Letter of Offer.
Investors who are eligible to apply under the ASBA process or, R-WAP, as the case may be, are advised to make
their independent investigations and to ensure that the Application Form and the Rights Entitlement Letter is
correctly filled up.
Please note that in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated
January 22, 2020 (“SEBI – Rights Issue Circular”), all investors (including Renouncee) shall make an application
for a rights issue only through ASBA facility. However, in view of the COVID-19 pandemic and the lockdown
measures undertaken by Central and State Governments, relaxation from the strict enforcement of the
SEBI – Rights Issue Circular has been provided by SEBI, vide its Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/78
dated May 06, 2020, Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/136 dated July 24, 2020, Circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/13 dated January 19, 2021, Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/552
dated April 22, 2021 and Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/633 dated October 01, 2021. As per the said
circulars, all eligible shareholders shall be able to apply to this Issue through an optional mechanism (non- cash
mode only), in this case being R-WAP in addition to the ASBA facility.
The Rights Equity Shares proposed to be issued in the Issue, are subject to the terms and conditions contained in
this the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, the Common Application Form (“CAF”), the Memorandum of

they have a separate account in their own name with any other SCSB having clear demarcated funds for applying
in the Issue and that such separate account shall be used as the ASBA Account for the application, for ensuring
compliance with the applicable regulations.
All rights and obligations of the Eligible Equity Shareholders in relation to Applications pertaining to the Issue shall
apply to Renouncee(s) as well.
Allotment of Rights Equity Shares pursuant to this Rights Issue shall be only in dematerialized form. Hence, the
physical shareholders shall be required to provide their demat account details to the Company / Registrar to the
Issue for credit of their Rights Entitlements not later than two working days prior to the issue closing date.
*The Issuer Company i.e. Mohindra fasteners Limited availing the National Stock Exchange platform for ASBA
facility because MSEI does not have ASBA platform.
Important:
Facilities for Application in this Issue:
In accordance with Regulation 76 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, SEBI circular, bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/CIR/CFD/DIL/67/2020 dated April 21, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/78 dated May 6, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/136 dated July 24, 2020, SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/13 dated January 19, 2021 and SEBI circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/552 dated April 22, 2021 (Collectively hereafter referred to as “SEBI Rights
Issue Circulars”) and SEBI circular SEBI/CFD/DIL/ASBA/1/2009/30/12 dated December 30, 2009, SEBI circular
CIR/CFD/DIL/1/2011 dated Apr i l  29,  2011, SEBI c i rcular,  bear ing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, the SEBI Circular bearing reference number
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/633 dated October 01, 2021  (Collectively hereafter referred to as “ASBA
Circulars”), all Investors desiring to make an Application in this Issue are mandatorily required to use either the